STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

Exhibit F-I-A

017 - Colbert County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $9,774,570.18 ($590,474.30) $52,252.38 $2,124,409.35 $0.00 $389,458.84 $0.00
Investments
Receivables ($343,855.98) ($319,600.02) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $114,178.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $102,956.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $28,409.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,505,401.04
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,225.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $562,801.67
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,596,227.49
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $9,573,302.23 ($807,117.96) $52,252.38 $2,124,409.35 $0.00 $389,458.84 $47,702,655.20
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $3,360.26 $213.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $113,956.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $511,652.44 ($1,747.32) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($26,814.92) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,159,029.16
Total Liabilities: $515,012.70 $112,422.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($26,789.92) $9,159,029.16
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,543,626.04
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $71,954.47 $921,253.87 $0.00 $8,163.97 $0.00 $90,814.76 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $8,986,335.06 ($1,840,793.85) $52,252.38 $2,116,245.38 $0.00 $325,434.00 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $9,058,289.53 ($919,539.98) $52,252.38 $2,124,409.35 $0.00 $416,248.76 $38,543,626.04
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $9,573,302.23 ($807,117.96) $52,252.38 $2,124,409.35 $0.00 $389,458.84 $47,702,655.20

6/8/2022 5:37:59 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

6/8/2022 5:38:58 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

General

$11,508,860.68
$660.00
$8,597,772.45
$38,395.67
$20,145,688.80

$10,419,807.16
$3,010,344.81
$1,790,398.53
$1,138,120.07
$862,265.79
$0.00

$0.00
$780,062.15
$18,000,998.51

$176,601.72
$275,953.91
($99,352.19)

$2,045,338.10
$7,012,951.43
$9,058,289.53

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,910,655.56
$677,252.93
$36,358.28
$3,624,266.77

$1,078,983.88
$1,130,398.59
$71,353.46
$1,892,573.95
$147,147.52
$0.00

$0.00
$497,724.20
$4,818,181.60

$370,949.85
$105,408.01
$265,541.84

($928,372.99)
$8,833.01
($919,539.98)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$417,900.61
$0.00
$417,900.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$626,845.02
$0.00
$626,845.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($208,944.41)
$261,196.79
$52,252.38

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$640,596.00
$0.00
$11.01
$0.00
$640,607.01

$8,183.41
$164,704.31
$279,116.66
$0.00
$43,089.46
$88,214.52
$120,340.37
$0.00
$703,648.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($63,041.72)
$2,187,451.07
$2,124,409.35

$0.00
$0.00
$499,053.06
$0.00
$499,053.06

$211,543.03
$104,929.22
($548.21)
$19,252.80
$18,451.25
$0.00

$0.00
$219,950.97
$573,579.06

$29,743.77
$39,419.92
($9,676.15)

($84,202.15)
$500,450.91
$416,248.76

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$12,149,456.68
$2,911,315.56
$10,191,990.06
$74,753.95
$25,327,516.25

$11,718,517.48
$4,410,376.93
$2,140,320.44
$3,049,946.82
$1,070,954.02
$88,214.52
$747,185.39
$1,497,737.32
$24,723,252.92

$577,295.34
$420,781.84
$156,513.50

$760,776.83
$9,970,883.21
$10,731,660.04
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/8/2022 5:39:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,615,549.00
$0.00
$9,560,900.00
$5,000.00
$26,181,449.00

$15,923,598.25
$4,489,179.03
$2,470,141.83
$1,683,006.00
$1,134,200.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,160,127.63
$26,860,253.10

$254,492.00
$683,105.67
($428,613.67)

(%$1,107,417.77)
$7,200,000.00
$6,092,582.23

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$11,508,860.68
$660.00
$8,597,772.45
$38,395.67
$20,145,688.80

$10,419,807.16
$3,010,344.81
$1,790,398.53
$1,138,120.07
$862,265.79
$0.00

$0.00
$780,062.15
$18,000,998.51

$176,601.72
$275,953.91
($99,352.19)

$2,045,338.10
$7,012,951.43
$9,058,289.53

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,106,688.32)

$660.00
($963,127.55)
$33,395.67

($6,035,760.20)

$5,503,791.09
$1,478,834.22
$679,743.30
$544,885.93
$271,934.57
$0.00

$0.00
$380,065.48
$8,859,254.59

($77,890.28)
$407,151.76
$329,261.48

$3,152,755.87
($187,048.57)
$2,965,707.30

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,370,419.00
$1,259,299.35
$30,565.00
$6,660,283.35

$1,702,697.59
$1,380,029.71
$144,304.26
$2,835,103.30
$242,073.18
$420.00
$1,269.00
$887,458.85
$7,193,355.89

$735,654.96
$104,935.44
$630,719.52

$97,646.98
$394,403.01
$492,049.99

Actual

$0.00
$2,910,655.56
$677,252.93
$36,358.28
$3,624,266.77

$1,078,983.88
$1,130,398.59
$71,353.46
$1,892,573.95
$147,147.52
$0.00

$0.00
$497,724.20
$4,818,181.60

$370,949.85
$105,408.01
$265,541.84

($928,372.99)
$8,833.01
($919,539.98)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,459,763.44)
($582,046.42)
$5,793.28
($3,036,016.58)

$623,713.71
$249,631.12
$72,950.80
$942,529.35
$94,925.66
$420.00
$1,269.00
$389,734.65
$2,375,174.29

($364,705.11)
($472.57)
($365,177.68)

($1,026,019.97)
($385,570.00)
($1,411,589.97)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/8/2022 5:40:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $417,900.61
$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $417,900.61
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $626,845.02
$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $626,845.02
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($208,944.41)

$0.00 $261,196.79

$0.00 $52,252.38

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($200,023.15)
$0.00
($200,023.15)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($8,921.26)
$0.00
($8,921.26)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($208,944.41)
$261,196.79
$52,252.38

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$908,169.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$908,169.00

$100,000.00
$240,000.00
$315,000.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$120,340.38
$0.00
$780,340.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$127,828.62
$667,670.00
$795,498.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$640,596.00
$0.00
$11.01
$0.00
$640,607.01

$8,183.41
$164,704.31
$279,116.66
$0.00
$43,089.46
$88,214.52
$120,340.37
$0.00
$703,648.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($63,041.72)
$2,187,451.07
$2,124,409.35

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($267,573.00)
$0.00

$11.01

$0.00
($267,561.99)

$91,816.59
$75,295.69
$35,883.34
$0.00
($38,089.46)
($88,214.52)
$0.01

$0.00
$76,691.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($190,870.34)
$1,519,781.07
$1,328,910.73
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/8/2022 5:41:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$725,955.88 $499,053.06
$0.00 $0.00
$725,955.88 $499,053.06
$250,878.23 $211,543.03
$105,408.35 $104,929.22
$17,367.35 ($548.21)
$26,582.00 $19,252.80
$0.00 $18,451.25
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$131,779.42 $219,950.97
$532,015.35 $573,579.06
$10,738.00 $29,743.77
$19,798.85 $39,419.92
($9,060.85) ($9,676.15)
$184,879.68 ($84,202.15)
$87,411.07 $500,450.91
$272,290.75 $416,248.76

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($226,902.82)
$0.00
($226,902.82)

$39,335.20
$479.13
$17,915.56
$7,329.20
($18,451.25)
$0.00

$0.00
($88,171.55)
($41,563.71)

$19,005.77
($19,621.07)
($615.30)

($269,081.83)
$413,039.84
$143,958.01

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,523,718.00
$5,370,419.00
$12,164,078.99
$35,565.00
$35,093,780.99

$17,977,174.07
$6,214,617.09
$2,946,813.44
$4,544,691.30
$1,381,273.54
$420.00
$739,533.14
$2,179,365.90
$35,983,888.48

$1,000,884.96
$807,839.96
$193,045.00

($697,062.49)
$8,349,484.08
$7,652,421.59

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,149,456.68
$2,911,315.56
$10,191,990.06
$74,753.95
$25,327,516.25

$11,718,517.48
$4,410,376.93
$2,140,320.44
$3,049,946.82
$1,070,954.02
$88,214.52
$747,185.39
$1,497,737.32
$24,723,252.92

$577,295.34
$420,781.84
$156,513.50

$760,776.83
$9,970,883.21
$10,731,660.04

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,374,261.32)
($2,459,103.44)
($1,972,088.93)

$39,188.95
($9,766,264.74)

$6,258,656.59
$1,804,240.16
$806,493.00
$1,494,744.48
$310,319.52
($87,794.52)
($7,652.25)
$681,628.58
$11,260,635.56

($423,589.62)
$387,058.12
($36,531.50)

$1,457,839.32
$1,621,399.13
$3,079,238.45

Page 1 of 1



	May 2022 Exhibit F-I-A
	May 2022 Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary
	May 2022 Exhibit F-III-A
	May 2022 Exhibit F-III-B
	May 2022 Exhibit F-III-C

