## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

017 - Colbert County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$9,774,570.18	(\$590,474.30)	\$52,252.38	\$2,124,409.35	\$0.00	\$389,458.84	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	(\$343,855.98)	(\$319,600.02)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$114,178.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$102,956.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$28,409.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,505,401.04
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,225.00
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$562,801.67
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,596,227.49
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$9,573,302.23	(\$807,117.96)	\$52,252.38	\$2,124,409.35	\$0.00	\$389,458.84	\$47,702,655.20
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$3,360.26	\$213.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$113,956.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$511,652.44	(\$1,747.32)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$26,814.92)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,159,029.16
Total Liabilities:	\$515,012.70	\$112,422.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$26,789.92)	\$9,159,029.16
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,543,626.04
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$71,954.47	\$921,253.87	\$0.00	\$8,163.97	\$0.00	\$90,814.76	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$8,986,335.06	(\$1,840,793.85)	\$52,252.38	\$2,116,245.38	\$0.00	\$325,434.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$9,058,289.53	(\$919,539.98)	\$52,252.38	\$2,124,409.35	\$0.00	\$416,248.76	\$38,543,626.04
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$9,573,302.23	(\$807,117.96)	\$52,252.38	\$2,124,409.35	\$0.00	\$389,458.84	\$47,702,655.20

#### Exhibit F-II-A

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

017 - Colbert County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$11,508,860.68 \$0.00 \$640,596.00 \$0.00 \$12,149,456.68 Federal Sources \$660.00 \$2.910.655.56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2.911.315.56 \$417,900,61 **Local Sources** \$8.597.772.45 \$677.252.93 \$11.01 \$499.053.06 \$10.191.990.06 Other Sources \$38,395.67 \$36,358.28 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$74,753.95 **Total Revenues:** \$20,145,688.80 \$3,624,266.77 \$417,900.61 \$640,607.01 \$499,053.06 \$25,327,516.25 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$8,183.41 \$10,419,807.16 \$1,078,983.88 \$211.543.03 \$11,718,517.48 Instructional Support Services \$3,010,344.81 \$1,130,398.59 \$0.00 \$164,704,31 \$104.929.22 \$4,410,376.93 \$0.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,790,398,53 \$71.353.46 \$279,116,66 (\$548.21)\$2,140,320,44 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,138,120.07 \$1,892,573.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,252.80 \$3,049,946.82 \$862,265.79 \$147,147.52 \$0.00 \$43,089.46 \$18,451.25 \$1,070,954.02 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$88,214.52 \$0.00 \$88,214.52 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$626.845.02 **Debt Service** \$120.340.37 \$0.00 \$747.185.39 Other Expenditures \$780.062.15 \$497,724,20 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$219,950,97 \$1,497,737,32 **Total Expenditures:** \$18,000,998.51 \$4,818,181.60 \$626.845.02 \$703,648.73 \$573,579.06 \$24,723,252.92 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$176,601.72 \$370,949.85 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$29,743.77 \$577,295.34 Other Fund Uses: \$275,953.91 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,419,92 \$105,408.01 \$420,781.84 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$99,352.19) \$265,541.84 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$9,676.15) \$156,513.50 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$2,045,338.10 (\$928,372.99) (\$208,944.41) (\$63,041.72) (\$84,202.15) \$760,776.83 \$7,012,951.43 \$8,833.01 \$261,196.79 \$2,187,451.07 \$500,450.91 \$9,970,883.21 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$9,058,289.53 (\$919,539.98) \$52,252.38 \$2,124,409.35 \$416,248.76 \$10,731,660.04 **Ending Fund Balance:** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

017 - Colbert County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,615,549.00	\$11,508,860.68	(\$5,106,688.32)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$5,370,419.00	\$2,910,655.56	(\$2,459,763.44)
Local Sources	\$9,560,900.00	\$8,597,772.45	(\$963,127.55)	\$1,259,299.35	\$677,252.93	(\$582,046.42)
Other Sources	\$5,000.00	\$38,395.67	\$33,395.67	\$30,565.00	\$36,358.28	\$5,793.28
Total Revenues:	\$26,181,449.00	\$20,145,688.80	(\$6,035,760.20)	\$6,660,283.35	\$3,624,266.77	(\$3,036,016.58)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,923,598.25	\$10,419,807.16	\$5,503,791.09	\$1,702,697.59	\$1,078,983.88	\$623,713.71
Instructional Support Services	\$4,489,179.03	\$3,010,344.81	\$1,478,834.22	\$1,380,029.71	\$1,130,398.59	\$249,631.12
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,470,141.83	\$1,790,398.53	\$679,743.30	\$144,304.26	\$71,353.46	\$72,950.80
Auxiliary Services	\$1,683,006.00	\$1,138,120.07	\$544,885.93	\$2,835,103.30	\$1,892,573.95	\$942,529.35
General Administrative Services	\$1,134,200.36	\$862,265.79	\$271,934.57	\$242,073.18	\$147,147.52	\$94,925.66
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$420.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,269.00	\$0.00	\$1,269.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,160,127.63	\$780,062.15	\$380,065.48	\$887,458.85	\$497,724.20	\$389,734.65
Total Expenditures:	\$26,860,253.10	\$18,000,998.51	\$8,859,254.59	\$7,193,355.89	\$4,818,181.60	\$2,375,174.29
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$254,492.00	\$176,601.72	(\$77,890.28)	\$735,654.96	\$370,949.85	(\$364,705.11)
Other Financing Uses:	\$683,105.67	\$275,953.91	\$407,151.76	\$104,935.44	\$105,408.01	(\$472.57)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$428,613.67)	(\$99,352.19)	\$329,261.48	\$630,719.52	\$265,541.84	(\$365,177.68)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,107,417.77)	\$2,045,338.10	\$3,152,755.87	\$97,646.98	(\$928,372.99)	(\$1,026,019.97)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,200,000.00	\$7,012,951.43	(\$187,048.57)	\$394,403.01	\$8,833.01	(\$385,570.00)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,092,582.23	\$9,058,289.53	\$2,965,707.30	\$492,049.99	(\$919,539.98)	(\$1,411,589.97)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

017 - Colbert County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$908,169.00	\$640,596.00	(\$267,573.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$617,923.76	\$417,900.61	(\$200,023.15)	\$0.00	\$11.01	\$11.01
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$617,923.76	\$417,900.61	(\$200,023.15)	\$908,169.00	\$640,607.01	(\$267,561.99)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,183.41	\$91,816.59
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,000.00	\$164,704.31	\$75,295.69
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315,000.00	\$279,116.66	\$35,883.34
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$43,089.46	(\$38,089.46)
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,214.52	(\$88,214.52)
Debt Service	\$617,923.76	\$626,845.02	(\$8,921.26)	\$120,340.38	\$120,340.37	\$0.01
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	\$617,923.76	\$626,845.02	(\$8,921.26)	\$780,340.38	\$703,648.73	\$76,691.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$208,944.41)	(\$208,944.41)	\$127,828.62	(\$63,041.72)	(\$190,870.34)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$261,196.79	\$261,196.79	\$667,670.00	\$2,187,451.07	\$1,519,781.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$52,252.38	\$52,252.38	\$795,498.62	\$2,124,409.35	\$1,328,910.73

#### **Exhibit F-III-C**

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

017 - Colbert County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,523,718.00	\$12,149,456.68	(\$5,374,261.32)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,370,419.00	\$2,911,315.56	(\$2,459,103.44)
Local Sources	\$725,955.88	\$499,053.06	(\$226,902.82)	\$12,164,078.99	\$10,191,990.06	(\$1,972,088.93)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,565.00	\$74,753.95	\$39,188.95
Total Revenues:	\$725,955.88	\$499,053.06	(\$226,902.82)	\$35,093,780.99	\$25,327,516.25	(\$9,766,264.74)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$250,878.23	\$211,543.03	\$39,335.20	\$17,977,174.07	\$11,718,517.48	\$6,258,656.59
Instructional Support Services	\$105,408.35	\$104,929.22	\$479.13	\$6,214,617.09	\$4,410,376.93	\$1,804,240.16
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$17,367.35	(\$548.21)	\$17,915.56	\$2,946,813.44	\$2,140,320.44	\$806,493.00
Auxiliary Services	\$26,582.00	\$19,252.80	\$7,329.20	\$4,544,691.30	\$3,049,946.82	\$1,494,744.48
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$18,451.25	(\$18,451.25)	\$1,381,273.54	\$1,070,954.02	\$310,319.52
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$88,214.52	(\$87,794.52)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$739,533.14	\$747,185.39	(\$7,652.25)
Other Expenditures	\$131,779.42	\$219,950.97	(\$88,171.55)	\$2,179,365.90	\$1,497,737.32	\$681,628.58
Total Expenditures:	\$532,015.35	\$573,579.06	(\$41,563.71)	\$35,983,888.48	\$24,723,252.92	\$11,260,635.56
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$10,738.00	\$29,743.77	\$19,005.77	\$1,000,884.96	\$577,295.34	(\$423,589.62)
Other Financing Uses:	\$19,798.85	\$39,419.92	(\$19,621.07)	\$807,839.96	\$420,781.84	\$387,058.12
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$9,060.85)	(\$9,676.15)	(\$615.30)	\$193,045.00	\$156,513.50	(\$36,531.50)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$184,879.68	(\$84,202.15)	(\$269,081.83)	(\$697,062.49)	\$760,776.83	\$1,457,839.32
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>	\$87,411.07	\$500,450.91	\$413,039.84	\$8,349,484.08	\$9,970,883.21	\$1,621,399.13
Ending Fund Balance:	\$272,290.75	\$416,248.76	\$143,958.01	\$7,652,421.59	\$10,731,660.04	\$3,079,238.45